

Corporate Communications Contact

Alan Smith
Altium Limited
Level 3, 12a Rodborough Road
Frenchs Forest, NSW, 2086
www.altium.com
Telephone: +61 2 8986 4409
Fax: +61 2 8986 4440
Email: alan.smith@altium.com.au

For immediate release

Altium indicates annual sales growth of 31%, annual revenue growth of 18%

Altium provides fourth quarter and preliminary full-year results for financial year ending 30 June, 2007

SYDNEY, Australia – 12 July, 2007 – Altium Limited (ASX: ALU), the leading developer of unified electronic product design solutions, has announced its preliminary sales results for the three months ending 30 June, 2007, and the financial year ending 30 June, 2007.

Results highlights

- FY 2006/7 sales grew 31% measured in local currencies, and 26% measured in Australian dollars
- FY 2006/7 revenue grew 18%, measured in Australian dollars
- FY 2006/7 EBITDA expected to be approximately AU\$6.5 million
- FY2006/7 cash position at 30 June, 2007 was AU\$10.7 million, up 67%
- Q4 sales grew 30% measured in local currencies, and 19% measured in Australian dollars
- Q4 revenue grew 13%, measured in Australian dollars

Note on sales and revenue

In the figures that follow, the difference between sales and revenue figures reflects those orders for which revenue is recognized over time. An example of this is a maintenance contract.

Reporting sales and revenue figures in this way indicates the growth in sales for goods other than software licenses (for example, maintenance contracts), and future revenue that can be expected from these sales.

Preliminary FY 2006/7 results

For the financial year ending 30 June, 2007, sales were AU\$57.5 million, up 26% from AU\$45.5 million for the corresponding period a year ago.

Altium operates in three regions around the world: the Americas, Europe (also including the Middle East and Africa), and the Asia-Pacific region (APAC). For the full financial year ending 30 June, 2007, sales for the

Americas grew 30% measured in US\$; European sales grew 17% measured in euros; and APAC sales grew 67% measured in US\$, all compared with the corresponding period a year ago.

Revenue for the full year ending 30 June, 2007 is AU\$53.3 million, up 18% from AU\$45.1 million reported for the corresponding period a year ago.

For the financial year ending 30 June, 2007, the balance of revenue not yet recognized is AU\$9.1 million, up 75% from a balance of AU\$5.2 million from the corresponding period as at a year ago.

The cash balance as at 30 June, 2007 is AU\$10.7 million, up 67% from AU\$6.4 million at the corresponding date a year ago. The accounts receivables balance as at 30 June, 2007 is AU\$15.3 million, up 20% from AU\$12.8 million at the corresponding date a year ago.

Altium anticipates that when it confirms its full year results in mid-August, it will deliver EBITDA of approximately AU\$6.5 million. Profit before tax will be approximately AU\$1.5 million.

Q4, FY 2006/7 results

For the three months ending 30 June, 2007, sales were AU\$19.2 million, up 19% from the corresponding quarter a year ago.

All three regions recorded sales growth in the three months ending 30 June, 2007. Sales for the Americas grew 28% measured in US\$; European sales grew 24% measured in euros; and APAC sales grew 51% measured in US\$, all compared with the corresponding quarter a year ago.

For the same period, revenue was AU\$17.3 million, up 13% from AU\$15.3 million for the corresponding quarter a year ago.

Comments from Nick Martin, CEO of Altium Limited

Nick Martin, CEO of Altium Limited, commented: "It's pleasing to see our company strategy driving our positive financial results.

"All our key markets are starting to see the effects of the way our sales force is helping our customers understand and use the benefits of this unified approach in their organizations.

"Altium is also seeing increasing sales of maintenance and support contracts, on the back of our increasing licence sales. This includes revenue not yet recognized because it relates to delivery over a period of time.

"That this balance has increased for the year by 75% is an indication of our continuing success in growing our installed base of customers, and of our growth in sales overall.

"Altium's software helps electronic design engineers exploit the new technologies that continue to become more affordable, in particular programmable devices. Our customers can overcome the pressures of

creating electronic designs of increasing complexity on schedule and on budget, by using Altium products. These trends, linked to our latest results, give us confidence for the future.”

Summary of preliminary financial results for FY 2006/7

<i>Altium FY 2006/2007 results</i>	12 months ending 30 June 2007 (AU\$'000s)	12 months ending 30 June 2006 (AU\$'000s)	Change
Sales	57,527	45,529	26%
Revenue	53,342	45,147	18%

<i>Altium FY 2006/2007 local currency results</i>	12 months ending 30 June 2007 (\$'000s)	12 months ending 30 June 2006 (\$'000s)	Change
Regional Product Sales			
Americas (USD)	19,850	15,249	30%
Europe (EUR)	11,426	9,791	17%
APAC (USD)	10,141	6,072	67%
Consulting Services			
Consulting (EUR)	581	605	(4%)**

<i>Altium Q4, FY 2006/7 local currency results</i>	April to June 2007 (\$'000s)	April to June 2006 (\$'000s)	Change
Regional Product Sales			
Americas (USD)	6,980	5,451	28%
Europe (EUR)	3,967	3,205	24%
APAC (USD)	3,579	2,375	51%
Consulting Services			
Consulting (EUR)	101	118	(14%)**

Sales information is presented here for APAC as a consolidated region covering Australia, New Zealand, Japan and SE Asia. Europe includes the Middle East and Africa. Americas includes the United States, Canada and South America.

**As with the previous year, consulting revenues decline due to a winding down of these operations to focus on the company's core software business.

Note: All financial results outlined above are based on management reports and have not been subject to review by the company's auditors.

About Altium

Altium Limited (ASX:ALU) is the electronic design industry's leading developer of electronic product development solutions dedicated to unifying the different design disciplines involved in electronics product development. This unified approach allows electronics engineers to extend their individual expertise, and take advantage of the benefits and features inherent in programmable devices such as field-programmable

gate arrays (FPGAs). Electronic engineers, designers, developers, and their organizations, can take maximum advantage of these emerging design technologies to bring smarter products to market faster and easier. Founded in 1985, Altium is headquartered in Sydney, Australia with sales offices in the United States, Europe, Japan, China, and resellers in all other major markets.

For more information, visit us at www.altium.com.

CQFB